Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
that may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or oth-
erwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices. Trademarks
and registered trademarks are the property of their respective companies.
One Technology Way, P.O. Box 9106, Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A.
Tel: 781/329-4700                                                             www.analog.com

0                          Off                             On
1                          On                             Off
ORDERING GUIDE
Model                                Temperature Range        Package Description                                    Package Option      Branding*
ADG836YRM                    –40°C to +125°C              Mini Small Outline Package (MSOP)              RM-10                      S9A
ADG836YRM-REEL        –40°C to +125°C              Mini Small Outline Package (MSOP)              RM-10                      S9A
ADG836YRM-REEL7      –40°C to +125°C              Mini Small Outline Package (MSOP)              RM-10                      S9A
ADG836YCP                     –40°C to +125°C              Lead Frame Chip Scale Package (LFCSP)      CP-12                       S9A
ADG836YCP-REEL          –40°C to +125°C              Lead Frame Chip Scale Package (LFCSP)      CP-12                       S9A
ADG836YCP-REEL7        –40°C to +125°C              Lead Frame Chip Scale Package (LFCSP)      CP-12                       S9A
*Branding on this package is limited to three characters due to space constraints.
REV. 0 REV. 0
ADG836
–6– –7–
Typical Performance Characteristics–ADG836
TERMINOLOGY
VDD                                Most positive power supply potential.
IDD                                  Positive supply current.
GND                              Ground (0 V) reference.
S                                     Source terminal. May be an input or output.
D                                    Drain terminal. May be an input or output.
IN                                   Logic control input.
VD (VS)                           Analog voltage on terminals D, S.
RON                                 Ohmic resistance between D and S.
RFLAT (ON)                       Flatness is defined as the difference between the maximum and minimum value of on resistance as measured
                                       over the specified analog signal range.
RON                              On resistance match between any two channels.
IS (OFF)                         Source leakage current with the switch off.
ID (OFF)                        Drain leakage current with the switch off.
ID, IS (ON)                     Channel leakage current with the switch on.
VINL                                Maximum input voltage for Logic 0.
VINH                                Minimum input voltage for Logic 1.
IINL (IINH)                       Input current of the digital input.
CS (OFF)                        Off switch source capacitance. Measured with reference to ground.
CD (OFF)                       Off switch drain capacitance. Measured with reference to ground.
CD, CS (ON)                  On switch capacitance. Measured with reference to ground.
CIN                                 Digital input capacitance.
tON                                  Delay time between the 50% and the 90% points of the digital input and switch on condition.
tOFF                                 Delay time between the 50% and the 90% points of the digital input and switch off condition.